## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_

## **RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROPRIATE UP TO** \$3 MILLION FOR THE ONE-YEAR OPERATION OF THE HAYWARD HOUSING NAVIGATION CENTER

WHEREAS, the State of California made available \$500 million in one-time Homeless Emergency Aid Program funds, of which \$16,192,049 was awarded to the County of Alameda to be dispersed to cities within the County; and

WHEREAS, the Alameda County Board of Supervisors approved the City of Hayward's application for \$1,776,339 in Homeless Emergency Aid Program funds; and

WHEREAS, the sale proceeds of the former 238 properties Parcels 1 and 10 to William Lyon Homes resulted in \$1,300,000 in available funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward authorizes the City Manager to accept and appropriate up to \$3,076,339 for the one-year operation of the Hayward Housing Navigation Center.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA \_\_\_\_\_\_. 2019

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** MAYOR:

NOES: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** 

ABSTAIN: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** 

ABSENT: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** 

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_\_City Clerk of the City of Hayward

**APPROVED AS TO FORM:** 

City Attorney of the City of Hayward